072004 Puckett 1.pdt

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form T-1 April 2004 Form must be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

SCANNED REQUEST FOR CHANGE OF OPERATOR SURFACE PIT PERMIT

Check Applicable Boxes:				
Oil Lease: No. of Oil Wells***	Effective Date of Transfer: 7/20/04			
✓ Gas Lease: No. of Gas Wells 1 **	KS Dept of Revenue Lease No.: 222794 Lease Name: Puckett #1 15 _ 205 _ 25273 _ 0000 Sec. 12 Twp. 29 R. 15 VE W			
Gas Gathering System:				
Saltwater Disposal Well - Permit No.:				
Spot Location: feet from N / S Line	Legal Description of Lease: 2970 From South Line 4290			
feet from E / W Line	from East Line assignment attacked w/2			
Enhanced Recovery Project Permit No.: £-27631				
Entire Project: Yes No	County: Wilson			
Number of Injection Wells***	Production Zone(s): Bartlesville			
Field Name:	Injection Zone(s): Bartlesville			
** Side Two Must Be Completed.				
Surface Pit Permit No.:	feet from N / S Line of Section			
(API No. If Drill Pit, WO or Haul)	feet from F / W Line of Section			
Type of Pit: Emergency Burn Settling	Haul-Off Workover Drilling			
Past Operator's License No. 32919 etp. 9/30/01	Contact Person: Darin Vaughn			
Past Operator's Name & Address: Vaughn Operating	Phone: 620-378-2913			
Rt 4 Box 153, Fredonia, KS 66736	Date: 8/24/06			
Title: Operator	Signature: see attached:			
New Operator's License No. 33442 V	Contact Person: Jason T. John			
New Operator's Name & Address: Clear Creek Exploration, LLC	Phone: 620-378-2320			
10887 Marion Rd	Oil / Gas Purchaser: Cherokee Basin Pipeline			
	Date: 8/24/06			
Fredonia, KS 66736	Date: 0/24/00			
Title: Owner	Signature:			
Acknowledgment of Transfer: The above request for transfer of injection				
	ration Commission. This acknowledgment of transfer pertains to Kansas			
Corporation Commission records only and does not convey any ownership	b interest in the above injection well(s) or pit permit.			
Clear Creek Exploration, LLC is acknowledged as the	is acknowleged as the			
new operator and may continue to inject fluids as authorized by	new operator of the above named lease containing the surface pit			
Permit No. £-27,631 . Recommended action: U3C'S	permitted by No.:			
due 2002-06				
Date: 2-6-07 Barbara Martin	Date:			
Authorizett Signature	Authorized Signature			
DISTRICT EPR 1-30-67 Mail to: Past Operator 2-06-07 New Operator 2-	PRODUCTION FEB 0 7 2007 UIC 2-6-07 DIStrict 3 2-6-07 DISTRICT 3 2-6-07			
mail to. Fast Operator 2007 INSW Operator	RECEIVE			

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202

SEP 1 1 2008 KCC WICHITA

Side Two

Must Be Filed For All Wells

	Puckett #1 *Location: Wilson County, Kansas				
	API No. (YR DRLD/PRE '67)	Footage from (i.e. FSL = Feet f	Section Line from South Line)	Type of Well (Oil/Gas/INJ/WSW)	Well Status (PROD/TA'D/Aban doned)
1	<u> 15-205-252730000</u> /	2970 PSUFNL	4290 FELTEWL	gas	Prod
	15-205 25141-00-00.	_660 FSI/FNL	2970 FEI/FWL*	905	Prod Sec 11-
02	15-205-24142-000	01 <u>√ 330</u> FSD/FNL	4290 FELIFWL	+ NJ	A1 Sec 11-
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL	added per Jas	ion T. John 1-30-07
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		
		FSL/FNL	FEL/FWL		

A separate sheet may be attached if necessary

RECEIVED SEP 1 1 2006

KCC WICHITA

^{*} When transferring a unit which consists of more than one lease please file a separate side two for each lease. If a lease covers more than one section please indicate which section each well is located.

1440. Wilson County

Register of Deeds

Book: 275 Page: 65

Receipt #: 4234 Total Fees: \$8.80

Pages Recorded: 1

Date Recorded: 7/20/2084 1:56:34 PM

Jeresa a, young

ROGERS LAW OFFICE 716 Madison - P.O. Box 397 Fredonia, Kansas 66736 (620) 378-2172

ASSIGNMENT OF INTEREST IN OIL AND GAS LEASE

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That the undersigned, VAUGHN OPERATING, INC., hereinafter called Assignor, for and in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby assign, transfer, sell and convey unto CLEAR CREEK EXPLORATION, LLC, of Rt. 4, Box 153A, Fredonia, Kansas 66736, hereinafter called Assignee, all of its interest in and to the oil and gas lease dated November 5, 2001, given by DARIN VAUGHN and DeANNA VAUGHN, husband and wife, lessor, to VAUGHN OPERATING CO., lessee, dated November 5, 2001, recorded in Book 163 at page 527, in the records of Wilson County, Kansas, insofar as said lease covers the following described land in Wilson County, Kansas, to-wit:

The West Half of Section Eleven (11), Township Twenty-nine (29), Range Fifteen (15);

and containing 320 acres more or less, together with all the leasehold and other rights, titles and interest incident thereto and all of the personal property thereon, appurtenant thereto, or used or obtained in connection therewith;

To have and to hold unto the said CLEAR CREEK EXPLORATION, LLC, its successors and assigns, forever, in accordance with the terms and provisions of said lease;

In consideration of the premises the Assignee covenants and agrees:

- a. To deliver to the credit of Assignor, free of cost, in the pipeline to which said Assignee may connect his wells, the equal one-eight (1/8th) part of all oil produced and saved from the leased premises;
- b. To pay Assignor for gas produced from each well where gas only is found the equal one-eight (1/8th) of the net proceeds of the sale thereof, at the prevailing market rate, for all gas used off the premises or sold, less the cost of delivery to the point of sale, and any applicable taxes;

with payment for said products to be made as the products are sold.

And for the same consideration the Assignor covenants with the Assignee, its successors, or assigns: That the Assignor is the lawful owner of and has good title to the interest above assigned in and to said lease, estate, rights and property, free and clear from all liens, encumbrances or adverse claims; that said lease is a valid and subsisting lease on the land above described, and all rentals and royalties due thereunder have been paid and all conditions necessary to keep the same in full force have been duly performed, that the Assignor has the right to assign the same, and that the Assignor will warrant and forever defend the same against all persons whomsoever, lawfully claiming or to claim the same..

EXECUTED this 20th day of July, 2004

RECEIVED

SEP 1 1 2006

VAUGHN)OPERATING, INC

KCC WICHITA

DARIN VAUGHN, Fresident

STATE OF KANSAS, COUNTY OF WILSON, 55:

BE IT REMEMBERED that on this ______ day of July, 2004, before me, the undersigned a Notary Public, duly commissioned, in and for the county and state aforesaid, came DARIN VAUGHN, President of VAUGHN OPERATING, INC., personally known to me to be such officer, and to be the same person who executed as such officer the foregoing instrument of writing in behalf of said corporation, and he duly acknowledged the execution of the same for himself and for said corporation for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal on the day and year last above

written.

My appointment expires:

AMBER J. CHAPLIN
OFFICIAL
TY COMMISSION EXPIRES
March 19, 2006